DCU DATA PROTECTION NOTICE

Personal data you submit via this application form to the DCU Access Service in connection with the U First Programme will be used to process your application for the Programme and will be treated in accordance with the DCU Data Protection Policy.

The DCU Access Service may be contacted at access@dcu.ie. DCU shall only process such data for the purpose for which you provide it and to the extent necessary to process your application in line with the regulations attached to this Programme. You have the right to withdraw your consent to processing and you also have the right to access any data you submit on request.

The data you submit will be held for the duration of your participation in the U First programme in DCU plus 2 years post completion by the Access Service.

If your application is unsuccessful it will be destroyed within 18 months. The personal data may be disclosed to staff and agents of DCU in order to assess this application and to deliver the U First programme. I have read and understood the data protection notice policy above and I consent to the Access Service obtaining, processing and retaining my personal data for purposes described on this form.